## 504837883 03/27/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4884620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK VANWINGERDEN	03/22/2018
DOUGLAS NIELSEN	03/23/2018
JAMES E. MCCARTHY JR.	03/22/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EATON CORPORATION
Street Address:	1000 EATON BLVD
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44122

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15928512

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2482702885

Email: alex@rmcklaw.com

Correspondent Name: RMCK LAW GROUP PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 210280

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4311-000326/US/COB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDRA WROBLEWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandra Wroblewski/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Executed\_Declaration\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Declaration\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed\_Declaration\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504837883 REEL: 045357 FRAME: 0428

#### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned acknowledges that this document is being used both as an assignment of the invention and as the declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for a Utility or Design Application entitled:

#### **VALVE TRAIN CARRIER ASSEMBLY**

As a below na	med in	ventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	on is dir	ected to (check one):
		The attached application, or
	$\boxtimes$	United States application or PCT international application number
		15/928,512 filed on March 22, 2018.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration and Assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof I hereby acknowledge, I hereby confirm any prior assignment to <u>Eaton Corporation</u>, 1000 Eaton Blvd., Cleveland, OH 44122 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and to the extent that I have not already done so, agree to assign, and hereby do, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the above-identified application, to the above-identified application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the above-identified application, and any

PATENT REEL: 045357 FRAME: 0429

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This form requires an ADS if one has not yet been filed.

# **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT**

Well 11 1	ahu L
Mark VanWingerden	Witness
3/22/2018	
Dated	Witness
Douglas Nielsen	Witness
Dated	Witness
and a	ahr Le
James E. McCarthy, Jr.	Witness
1 3/22/2018	· <u></u>
Dated /	Witness

# **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT**

Mark VanWingerden	Witness
Dated  Douglas Nielsen  3/23/18  Dated	Witness Witness Witness
James E. McCarthy, Jr.	Witness
Dated	Witness

Page 3 of 3